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UNAUDITED

Treasurer's Update Highlights
December 15, 2014 Finance Standing Committee

Major Revenues (Current month vs Last year month)

State Local Sales Tax

Compared to budget, receipts are at 60% (1 percentage point ahead of budget expectations). This revenue
type is projected to meet budget expectations and keep ahead of prior year receipts

State Income Tax
Compared to budget, receipts are at 61% (2 percentage points ahead of budget expectations)
Compared to prior year, receipts are down by $30 thousand

Home Rule Sales Tax (0.5% on General Merchandise)
Compared to budget, receipts are at 58% (~1 percentage point below budget expectations)
Receipts are expected to meet budget projections for the current fiscal year

Utility Taxes (Telephone, Gas, Electric)
Compared to budget, utility taxes are at 56% of budget (2 percentage points below budget expectations)

Amusement Taxes

Compared to budget, amusement taxes are at 36% of budget (23 percentage points below budget
expectations)

Compared to prior year receipts, amusement taxes are down by $40k

Use Taxes
Compared to budget, use taxes are at 60% (1 percentage point above budget)
Compared to prior year, use taxes are up by $30k

Video Gaming (El Campestre 3, Kristoff 5, Village Spirit Pub 5)

Between May 1 2014 and October 2014, a total of $2,940,961.67 has been played; $2,694,348.32 has
been won; $246,613.35 in losses

Losses have been split three ways as follows:

25% to the State: $61,654

5% to the Village: $12,331

70% to the Operator & Establishment: $172,628

Revenue & Expense Summary

The Village's largest funds are the General Fund and the Water and Sewer Fund

General Fund Revenues overall are at 65% of budget and we are at 59% of the fiscal year, which is a
positive trend.

General Fund Expenses overall are at 58% of budget and we are at 59% of the year

Water & Sewer (operations) revenues are at 64% of budget while expenses are at 51% of budget

Beige Book & Economic Indicators

Consumer Spending: Higher consumer confidence and lower gasoline prices led to a more positive
outlook for the holiday season among most non-auto retailers.

Business Spending: Capital spending increased mainly due to replacement of IT & Industrial equipment
(unchanged). Driven by manufacturers preparing for a harsh winter by buying their essentials now.
Construction & Real Estate: Higher sales in single-residential and multi-residential. Higher inventory due
to sale price increases and more sellers willing to enter the market.

Banking & Office: Increased demand for loans from small business to finance equipment and structures
Prices & Costs: high wage pressures for skilled labor; low wage pressure for unskilled labor

Agriculture: Record harvests of corn and soybean. Higher supply translates into lower prices (unchanged)
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12/11/2014 09:36 AM
User: kbueso
DB: Round Lake Beac

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH
FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014
Bank code:
Account Category: Cash and Investments

UNAUDITED

NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
111-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 1,315,314.35
May (594,276.07) 721,038.28
June (587,789.13) 133,249.15
July 133,164.18 266,413.33
August (355,104.10) (88,690.77)
September 364,107 .66 275,416.89
October (813,482.30) (538,065.41)
November (313,791.93) (851,857.34)
End Balance 11/30/2014 (851,857.34)
111-000-111.002 SBOTL - Accounts Payable Beg. Balance (95,882.82)
May (387,299.22) (483,182.04)
June 369,509.12 (113,672.92)
July (83,207.88) (196,880.80)
August (414,030.36) (610,911.16)
September 301,434.92 (309,476.24)
October 20,139.64 (289,336.60)
November 59,727.30 (229,609.30)
End Balance 11/30/2014 (229,609.30)
111-000-111.003 SBOTL - Payroll Beg. Balance (4,314.38)
May (4,886.06) (9,200.44)
June 4,878.58 (4,321.86)
July (1,529.24) (5,851.10)
August 1,300.65 (4,550.45)
September 1,051.78 (3,498.67)
October (3,452.93) (6,951.60)
November (1,971.07) (8,922.67)
End Balance 11/30/2014 (8,922.67)
111-000-111.006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 2,416,252.33
May 598,679.57 3,014,931.90
June 786,265.49 3,801,197.39
July 445,869.09 4,247,066.48
August 721,431.97 4,968,498.45
September (28,726.51) 4,939,771.94
October 868,444 .92 5,808,216.86
November 503,709.62 6,311,926.48
End Balance 11/30/2014 6,311,926.48
111-000-111.008 IL Funds - Epay Beg. Balance 480.00
May 0.00 480.00
June 0.00 480.00



1271172014 09:36 AM
User: kbueso

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH
FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014

DB: Round Lake Beac Bank code: UNAUDITED
Account Category: Cash and Investments

NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
July 0.00 480.00
August 0.00 480.00
September 0.00 480.00
October 0.00 480.00
November 0.00 480.00
End Balance 11/30/2014 480.00
111-000-111.009 IL Funds - DOJ Beg. Balance 162.48
May 0.00 162.48
June 0.00 162.48
July 0.00 162.48
August 0.00 162.48
September 0.00 162.48
October 0.00 162.48
November 0.00 162.48
End Balance 11/30/2014 162.48
111-000-111.010 GENERAL SAVINGS - CHASE Beg. Balance 2,000,771.84
May 81.63 2,000,853.47
June 84.36 2,000,937.83
July 0.00 2,000,937.83
August 281.87 2,001,219.70
September (31.49) 2,001,188.21
October 84.37 2,001,272.58
November 76.21 2,001,348.79
End Balance 11/30/2014 2,001,348.79
111-000-111.112 Charter One - General Beg. Balance 0.00
May (150.00) (150.00)
June 0.00 (150.00)
July 0.00 (150.00)
August 0.00 (150.00)
September 0.00 (150.00)
October 150.00 0.00
November 0.00 0.00
End Balance 11/30/2014 0.00
121-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance (167,608.38)
May 59,578.19 (108,030.19)
June (25,617.92) (133,648.11)
July (42,462.75) (176,110.86)
August 82,644 .25 (93,466.61)
September (28,842.75) (122,309.36)



12/11/2014 09:36 AM

User: kbueso
DB: Round Lake Beac

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH
FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014

Bank code:
Account Category: Cash and Investments

UNAUDITED

NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
October (12,780.75) (135,090.11)
November (28,842.75) (163,932.86)
End Balance 11/30/2014 (163,932.86)
121-000-111.005 IL Funds - MFT Beg. Balance 780,171.51
May 51,949.44 832,120.95
June 72,941.25 905,062.20
July 54,853.25 959,915.45
August 61,487.80 1,021,403.25
September 41,757.20 1,063,160.45
October 56,764.76 1,119,925.21
November 61,092.01 1,181,017.22
End Balance 11/30/2014 1,181,017.22
121-000-111.006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 6.16
May 0.00 6.16
June 0.00 6.16
July 0.00 6.16
August 0.00 6.16
September 0.00 6.16
October 0.00 6.16
November 0.00 6.16
End Balance 11/30/2014 6.16
122-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 45,249.86
May 26,890.84 72,140.70
June 7,554.43 79,695.13
July 2,166.85 81,861.98
August 977.70 82,839.68
September 8,083.92 90,923.60
October (7,378.38) 83,545.22
November (3,412.92) 80,132.30
End Balance 11/30/2014 80,132.30
122-000-111.006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 41,381.46
May 0.42 41,381.88
June 0.59 41,382 .47
July 0.46 41,382.93
August 0.44 41,383.37
September 0.44 41,383.81
October 0.48 41,384.29
November 0.37 41,384 .66

End Balance

11/30/2014

41,384.

66



1271172014 09:36 AM
User: kbueso

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH
FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014

DB: Round Lake Beac Bank code: UNAUDITED
Account Category: Cash and Investments

NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
122-000-111.009 IL Funds - DOJ Beg. Balance 1,737.91
May 0.01 1,737.92
June 1,577.23 3,315.15
July 0.03 3,315.18
August 0.03 3,315.21
September 0.03 3,315.24
October 0.03 3,315.27
November 0.02 3,315.29
End Balance 11/30/2014 3,315.29
123-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 3,098.60
May (1,156.33) 1,942.27
June 348.41 2,290.68
July (629.24) 1,761.44
August 58.82 1,820.26
September (1,124.07) 696.19
October 40.74 736.93
November 131.47 868.40
End Balance 11/30/2014 868.40
123-000-111.006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 3,439.97
May 0.03 3,440.00
June 0.05 3,440.05
July 0.04 3,440.09
August 0.04 3,440.13
September 0.04 3,440.17
October 0.04 3,440.21
November 0.03 3,440.24
End Balance 11/30/2014 3,440.24
124-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance (127,052.55)
May (41.41) (127,093.96)
June (23,223.91) (150,317.87)
July (37.61) (150,355.48)
August (2,944.03) (153,299.51)
September (168.07) (153,467 .58)
October 27,159.70 (126,307.88)
November (383.62) (126,691.50)
End Balance 11/30/2014 (126,691.50)
124-000-111.006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance (602.73)
May 0.00 (602.73)
June 0.00 (602.73)



1271172014 09:36 AM
User: kbueso

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH
FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014

UNAUDITED

DB: Round Lake Beac Bank code:
Account Category: Cash and Investments

NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
July 0.00 (602.73)
August 0.00 (602.73)
September 0.00 (602.73)
October 0.00 (602.73)
November 0.00 (602.73)
End Balance 11/30/2014 (602.73)
125-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 3,920.72
May (6,351.85) (2,431.13)
June (4,457.66) (6,888.79)
July (13,058.11) (19,946.90)
August (1,249.15) (21,196.05)
September (6,587.18) (27,783.23)
October 12,212.92 (15,570.31)
November (16,436.43) (32,006.74)
End Balance 11/30/2014 (32,006.74)
125-000-111.006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 3,628.24
May 0.04 3,628.28
June 0.05 3,628.33
July 0.04 3,628.37
August 0.04 3,628.41
September 0.04 3,628.45
October 0.04 3,628.49
November 0.03 3,628.52
End Balance 11/30/2014 3,628.52
131-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 512,283.55
May (139,521.01) 372,762.54
June 186,106 .46 558,869.00
July 158,109.00 716,978.00
August 155,614.00 872,592.00
September 157,594.00 1,030,186.00
October 158,109.00 1,188,295.00
November 158,109.00 1,346,404.00
End Balance 11/30/2014 1,346,404.00
131-000-111.006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 817,476.27
May 8.26 817,484 .53
June 11.64 817,496.17
July 9.00 817,505.17
August 8.79 817,513.96
September 8.64 817,522.60



1271172014 09:36 AM
User: kbueso

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH
FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014

DB: Round Lake Beac Bank code: UNAUDITED
Account Category: Cash and Investments

NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
October 9.38 817,531.98
November 7.38 817,539.36
End Balance 11/30/2014 817,539.36
131-000-111.010 GENERAL SAVINGS - CHASE Beg. Balance 1,000,895.68
May 40.84 1,000,936.52
June 42.20 1,000,978.72
July 0.00 1,000,978.72
August 81.68 1,001,060.40
September 43.55 1,001,103.95
October 42 .21 1,001,146.16
November 38.12 1,001,184.28
End Balance 11/30/2014 1,001,184.28
141-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance (146,134.54)
May 57,750.89 (88,383.65)
June (58,200.67) (146,584.32)
July (79,129.05) (225,713.37)
August 234,282.82 8,569.45
September (130,428.14) (121,858.69)
October 103,489.40 (18,369.29)
November 8,841.37 (9,527.92)
End Balance 11/30/2014 (9,527.92)
141-000-111.004 IL Funds - TIF 4 Beg. Balance 102,985.50
May 0.00 102,985.50
June 0.00 102,985.50
July 0.00 102,985.50
August 0.00 102,985.50
September 0.00 102,985.50
October 0.00 102,985.50
November 0.00 102,985.50
End Balance 11/30/2014 102,985.50
141-000-111.006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 276,567.81
May 2.79 276,570.60
June 3.94 276,574.54
July 3.04 276,577 .58
August (249,997.03) 26,580.55
September 0.28 26,580.83
October 0.31 26,581.14
November 0.24 26,581.38

End Balance

11/30/2014

26,581

.38



12/11/2014 09:36 AM

User: kbueso
DB: Round Lake Beac

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH
FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014

Bank code:
Account Category: Cash and Investments

UNAUDITED

NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
142-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance (4.34)
May 0.00 (4.34)
June 0.00 (4.34)
July 0.00 (4.34)
August 0.00 (4.34)
September 0.00 (4.34)
October 0.00 (4.34)
November 500.00 495 .66
End Balance 11/30/2014 495.66
142-000-111.007 IL Funds - Bond Beg. Balance 4.34
May 0.00 4.34
June 0.00 4.34
July 0.00 4.34
August 0.00 4.34
September 0.00 4.34
October 0.00 4.34
November 0.00 4.34
End Balance 11/30/2014 4.34
144-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance (1,199.49)
May 198.20 (1,001.29)
June 0.00 (1,001.29)
July 0.00 (1,001.29)
August 0.00 (1,001.29)
September 9,801.80 8,800.51
October 0.00 8,800.51
November 0.00 8,800.51
End Balance 11/30/2014 8,800.51
144-000-111.006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 4,746.41
May 0.05 4,746.46
June 9,529.96 14,276.42
July 0.16 14,276.58
August 513.36 14,789.94
September (2,538.77) 12,251.17
October 0.14 12,251.31
November 0.11 12,251.42
End Balance 11/30/2014 12,251.42
144-000-111.112 Charter One - General Beg. Balance 0.00
May 0.00 0.00
June (198.20) (198.20)



12/11/2014 09:36 AM

User: kbueso
DB: Round Lake Beac

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH
FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014

Bank code:
Account Category: Cash and Investments

UNAUDITED

NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
July 0.00 (198.20)
August 0.00 (198.20)
September 198.20 0.00
October 0.00 0.00
November 0.00 0.00
End Balance 11/30/2014 0.00
211-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 5,008,974.32
May 88,144.39 5,097,118.71
June (133,387.20) 4,963,731.51
July 33,647.68 4,997,379.19
August (131,482.61) 4,865,896.58
September 67,650.27 4,933,546.85
October (303,783.77) 4,629,763.08
November 76,234.16 4,705,997.24

End Balance

211-000-111.

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
End Balance

211-000-111.

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
End Balance

211-000-111.

May

June

July
August
September

11/30/2014

006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash

11/30/2014

008 IL Funds - Epay

11/30/2014

111 First Merit - AR Box

Beg. Balance
54
.40
.95
.83
.75
.16
.06

OO D

Beg. Balance
68,576.84
88,525.26
56,707.70
79,826.59
57,845.41
83,021.87
43,431.88

Beg. Balance
0.00

0.00

0.00
(50,000.00)
0.00

4,705,997.24

449,715.52
449,720.06
449,726.46
449,731.41
449,736.24
449,740.99
449,746.15
449,750.21
449,750.21

458,456 .07
527,032.91
615,558.17
672,265.87
752,092 .46
809,937.87
892,959.74
936,391.62
936,391.62

60,817.37
60,817.37
60,817.37
60,817.37
10,817.37
10,817.37



12/11/2014 09:36 AM

User: kbueso
DB: Round Lake Beac

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH
FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014

Bank code:
Account Category: Cash and Investments

UNAUDITED

NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
October 79,533.30 90,350.67
November (19,669.12) 70,681.55
End Balance 11/30/2014 70,681.55
211-000-111.113 Charter One - Water & Sewer Beg. Balance 0.00
May (69,798.26) (69,798.26)
June 0.00 (69,798.26)
July 0.00 (69,798.26)
August 0.00 (69,798.26)
September 0.00 (69,798.26)
October 69,798.26 0.00
November 0.00 0.00
End Balance 11/30/2014 0.00
212-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance (3,393,782.97)
May 17,268.00 (3,376,514.97)
June 17,978.85 (3,358,536.12)
July 1,861.15 (3,356,674.97)
August 23,747.50 (3,332,927.47)
September (42,755.49) (3,375,682.96)
October (16,647.26) (3,392,330.22)
November 22,170.00 (3,370,160.22)
End Balance 11/30/2014 (3,370,160.22)
212-000-111.006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 2,826.92
May 0.03 2,826.95
June 0.04 2,826.99
July 0.03 2,827.02
August 0.03 2,827.05
September 0.03 2,827.08
October 0.03 2,827.11
November 0.03 2,827.14
End Balance 11/30/2014 2,827.14
213-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 428,107.25
May 22,916.67 451,023.92
June 22,774.36 473,798.28
July 20,415.31 494,213.59
August 18,231.35 512,444 .94
September 22,916.67 535,361.61
October 22,916.67 558,278.28
November 18,173.13 576,451 .41

End Balance

11/30/2014

576,451.

41



1271172014 09:36 AM
User: kbueso

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH
FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014

DB: Round Lake Beac Bank code: UNAUDITED
Account Category: Cash and Investments

NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
221-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 81,865.72
May 49,992.08 131,857.80
June 211,489.56 343,347.36
July (146,156.46) 197,190.90
August 27,577.33 224,768.23
September 30,616.69 255,384.92
October 30,721.51 286,106.43
November 34,380.26 320,486.69
End Balance 11/30/2014 320,486.69
222-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance (256,941.31)
May (8,677.59) (265,618.90)
June 32,317.42 (233,301.48)
July (9,976.79) (243,278.27)
August 269,984 .86 26,706.59
September 30,207.98 56,914 .57
October (32,756.04) 24,158.53
November (82,358.85) (58,200.32)
End Balance 11/30/2014 (568,200.32)
222-000-111.006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance 441,876.75
May 4.47 441,881.22
June 6.29 441,887 .51
July 4.86 441,892 .37
August (249,995.25) 191,897.12
September 2.03 191,899.15
October 2.20 191,901.35
November 1.73 191,903.08
End Balance 11/30/2014 191,903.08
992-000-111.001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash Beg. Balance (638,285.81)
May 0.00 (638,285.81)
June 0.00 (638,285.81)
July (145.28) (638,431.09)
August 4,500.00 (633,931.09)
September 645,610.76 11,679.67
October 0.00 11,679.67
November (8,450.00) 3,229.67
End Balance 11/30/2014 3,229.67
992-000-111.004 IL Funds - TIF 4 Beg. Balance (102,981.28)
May 0.00 (102,981.28)
June 0.00 (102,981.28)



12/11/2014 09:36 AM

User: kbueso
DB: Round Lake Beac

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH
FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014

Bank code:
Account Category: Cash and Investments

UNAUDITED

NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
July 0.00 (102,981.28)
August 0.00 (102,981.28)
September 0.00 (102,981.28)
October 0.00 (102,981.28)
November 0.00 (102,981.28)

End Balance

992-000-111.

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
End Balance

992-000-111.

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
End Balance

994-000-111.

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
End Balance

994-000-111.

May

June

July
August
September

11/30/2014

006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash

11/30/2014

010 GENERAL SAVINGS - CHASE

11/30/2014

001 SBOTL - Pooled Cash

11/30/2014

006 IL Funds - Pooled Cash

Beg. Balance
0.00
10.56
8.16
7.97
(649,992.17)
0.00
0.00

Beg. Balance
0.00

0.00

126.56
(245.15)
118.59

0.00

0.00

Beg. Balance
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

cNeloNololoNal

Beg. Balance
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(102,981.28)

741,267 .09
741,267 .09
741,277 .65
741,285.81
741,293.78
91,301.61
91,301.61
91,301.61
91,301.61

0.00
0.00
0.00

126.56

(118.59)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

629.25
629.25
629.25
629.25
629.25
629.25
629.25
629.25
629.25

(629.25)
(629.25)
(629.25)
(629.25)
(629.25)
(629.25)



1271172014 09:36 AM
User: kbueso

MONTHLY BALANCES REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH

FROM 05/01/2014 TO 11/30/2014

UNAUDITED

DB: Round Lake Beac Bank code:
Account Category: Cash and Investments
NET ACTIVITY BALANCE
GL # DESCRIPTION DR (CR) DR (CR)
October 0.00 (629.25)
November 0.00 (629.25)
End Balance 11/30/2014 (629.25)



12/11/2014 09:08 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ROUND LAKE BEACH

User: kbueso PERTOD ENDING 11/30/2014 UNAUDITED
DB: Round Lake Beact % Fiscal Year Completed: 58.63
*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.
2014-15 BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE AVAILABLE
2013-14 ORIGINAL MAY 2014 JUNE 2014 JULY 2014 AUGUST 2014  SEPTEMBER 2014 OCTOBER 2014 NOVEMBER 2014 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 111 - 01-GENERAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 131-FINANCE
111-131-311.001 CORPORATE FUND TAX 874,360.00 977,350.00 46,093.46 489,485.99 496,556.28 507,609.27 939,526.75 952,916.98 955,693.49 21,656.51 97.78
111-131-311.002 LIABILITY INSURANCE TAX 0.00 365,000.00 0.00 0.00 185,443.33 189,571.17 350,874.58 355,875.28 356,912.19 8,087.81 97.78
111-131-311.003 POLICE PROTECTION TAX 155,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
111-131-311.004 AUDITING TAX 26,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
111-131-311.005 IMRF TAX 90,000.00 100,000.00 4,716.17 50,082.98 50,806.39 51,937.31 96,130.02 97,500.08 97,784.17 2,215.83 97.78
